microchip.com
IGLOO®2 FPGAs
The Industry’s Lowest-Power FPGAs
microchip.com2
IGLOO®2 FPGAs Offer More Resources in Low-Density Devices With
the Lowest Power, Proven Security and Exceptional Reliability
IGLOO2 FPGAs are ideal for general-purpose functions such as Gigabit Ethernet or
dual-PCI Express control planes, bridging functions, (I/O) expansion and conversion,

•	 Tx/Rx/Clk SMP pairs
microchip.com/en-us/development-tool/M2GL-EVAL-KIT
Ordering Code Supported Device
M2GL-EVAL-KIT M2GL010T-1FGG484
IGLOO2 FPGAs 13
Intellectual Property
Microchip enhances your design productivity by providing an extensive suite of proven and optimized IP cores for use
with FPGAs. Our extensive suite of IP cores covers all key markets and applications. Our cores are organized as either
Microchip-developed DirectCores or third-party-developed CompanionCores. Most DirectCores are available for free
within our Libero tool suite and include common communications interfaces, peripherals, and processing elements.
Below are a few key DirectCores and CompanionCores. Click the below link for more details on IP Cores.
Functionality DirectCore Examples
Connectivity 16550, 429, JESD204B, 1553BRM and 1553BRT
DSP CIC, FFT, FIR, CORDIC, RS
Memory Controller FIFO, DDR, QDR, SDR, MemCtrl, MMC
Processor Mi-V RISC-V Soft CPUs
Ethernet MII, RGMII, GMII, SGMII, TSE
Security DES, 3DES, AES, SHA
Functionality CompanionCores Examples
Connectivity CAN, CANFD, PCIE, VME
DSP FFT, JPEG, RS, DVBMOD
Memory Controller SDRAMDDR, Flash, SD
Processor 80188, 80186, LEON3, 6809
Security MD5, ARC4, RNG, ZUC, AES, SHA, 802.1ae (MACSec)
microchip.com14
IGLOO2 FPGA Product Family
IGLOO®2 Devices Features M2GL005 M2GL010 M2GL025 M2GL050   M2GL060  M2GL090  M2GL150
Logic/DSP
Maximum logic elements (4LUT +
DFF) 6,060 12,084 27,696 56,340 56,520 86,184 146,124
Math blocks (18x18) 11 22 34 72 72 84 240
PLLs and CCCs 2 6 8
SPI/HPDMA/PDMA 1 each
Fabric Interface Controllers (FICs) 1 2 1 2
Data security AES256, SHA256, RNG AES256, SHA256, RNG, ECC, PUF
Memory
eNVM (KBytes) 128 256 512
LSRAM 18K Blocks 10 21 31 69 109 236
uSRAM 1K Blocks 11 21 34 72 112 240
eSRAM (KBytes) 64
Total RAM (Kbits) 703 912 1104 1826 2586 5000
High speed
DDR Controllers (count × width)  1 × 18 2 × 36 1 × 18 2 × 36
SerDes lanes 0 4 8 4 16
PCIe endpoints 0 1 2 4
User I/O
MSIO (3.3V) 115 123 157 139 279 309 292
MSIOD (2.5V) 28 40 62 40 106
DDRIO (2.5V) 66 70 176 76 176
Total user I/Os 209 233 267 377 395 425 574
Grades Commercial (C), Industrial (I), Military
(M) C, I C, I, M
*Total logic may vary based on utilization of DSP and memories in your design. Please see the IGLOO2 Fabric UG for details.
*Feature availablility is package dependent.
IGLOO2 FPGAs 15
I/Os per Package
Package Options
Type FCSG325 VFG256 FCSG536 VFG400 FCVG484 TQG144 FGG484 FGG676 VFG784 FGG896 FCG1152
Pitch (mm) 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.8 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.8 1.0 1.0
Length × Width (mm) 11 × 11 14 × 14 16 × 16 17 × 17 19 × 19 20 × 20 23 × 23 27 × 27 23 × 23 31 × 31 35 × 35
Device I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes I/O Lanes
M2GL005 (S) 161 – 171 – 84 – 209 –
M2GL010 (S/T/TS) 138 2 195 4 84 – 233 4
M2GL025 (T/TS) 180 2 138 2 207 4 267 4
M2GL050 (T/TS) 200 2 207 4 267 4 377 8